

### MEDICAID PROVIDER BULLETIN

January 2017

This is an update about information in the provider manual. For access to the latest manual, go online to **https://mediproviders.anthem.com/ky**.

# Precertification update: chiropractic services

In an effort to streamline communication and improve provider and member satisfaction, we are updating our precertification requirements. Effective January 31, 2017, participating chiropractic providers do not need to obtain precertification for the following therapeutic modalities: 97010, 97110, 97140, 97112, 97530, 97035, 97032, 97116, 97012, 97016, 97113, 97124, 97033, 97150, 97026, 97018, 97022 and 90901.

## Reminders

- Chiropractic visits are limited to 26 visits per recipient per 12-month period.
- Nonparticipating chiropractic providers must continue to obtain precertification prior to rendering services.

## **Questions?**

If you have questions about this communication, contact Utilization Management at **1-855-661-2028**.

## https://mediproviders.anthem.com/ky

Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield Medicaid is the trade name of Anthem Kentucky Managed Care Plan, Inc., independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. ANTHEM is a registered trademark of Anthem Insurance Companies, Inc. The Blue Cross and Blue Shield names and symbols are registered marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. AKYPEC-1121-16 January 2017